TITLE 312 NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION

Notice of Public Hearing

LSA Document #20-602

Notice of Public Hearing

Under <u>IC 4-22-2-24</u>, notice is hereby given that on February 9, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., the Natural Resources Commission will hold a virtual public hearing using Webex on proposed amendments to <u>312 IAC 9-3-3</u> governing muzzleloaders for deer hunting, <u>312 IAC 9-3-11</u> governing beavers, and <u>312 IAC 9-4-11</u> governing equipment for wild turkey hunting.

Individuals may join the public hearing in two ways:

To join by phone using only audio, please dial 415-655-0001. When prompted enter access code 180 633 9948##.

To join using video, please use the website address, meeting number and password provided below. Please Note: If you have never used Webex, we suggest that you begin the process at least 10 minutes early because you will be prompted to download Webex before joining the meeting.

https://indiana.webex.com/indiana/j.php?MTID=m0e25679b0ac26317a014f41353ea399c

Meeting number (access code): 180 633 9948

Meeting password: KxfcMPqS932

If you need technical assistance, please contact Billie Franklin at 317-232-0156 or bifranklin@nrc.in.gov. <u>IC 4-22-2-24(d)(3)</u> Justification Statement: The proposed rule amendments would not impose requirements or costs under <u>IC 4-22-2-24(d)(3)</u>.

Individuals requiring reasonable accommodations for participation in this event should contact the Natural Resources Commission at:

Indiana Government Center North 100 North Senate Avenue, Room N103 Indianapolis, IN 46204-2273 Attn: ADA Compliance

or call (317) 232-4699. Speech and hearing-impaired callers may contact the Commission via the Indiana Relay Service (711) or (800) 743-3333. Please provide a minimum of 72 hours notification.

The proposed rule amendments may be inspected and copied at the Natural Resources Commission, Division of Hearings, Indiana Government Center North, 100 North Senate Avenue, Room N103, Indianapolis, Indiana or may be obtained upon request by calling (317) 232-4699. Written comments may be submitted to the same mailing address or electronically through http://www.in.gov/nrc/2377.htm.

> Bryan W. Poynter Chairman Natural Resources Commission

Posted: 01/13/2021 by Legislative Services Agency An <u>html</u> version of this document.